IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

THE YIN NEVADA TRUST, RAYMOND A. YIN, TRUSTEE,

Appellants,

vs.

MICHAEL FERRARA AND KIMBERLY FERRARA,

Respondents,

No. 51974

FILED

DEC 29 2008

TRACIE KANDEMAN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT BY DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the motion for voluntary dismissal, this appeal is dismissed. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

m 11

cc: Hon. Jennifer Togliatti, District Judge Carolyn Worrell, Settlement Judge George R. Carter Paul M. Gaudet Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

08-32841